Asset Forfeiture Report — Law Enforcement Agency

Submission Information

Agency Information

City/County/State Agency Name:

Other (if City/County/State not in list):
LEA Type:

Other (If LEA Type not in list):

ORI Number:

Address:

Phone:

Reporting Officer/Employee

Name:
Title:
Email Address:

State Totals Received for Reporting Year

State Currency:
State Expenditures:

State Cash on Hand:

Federal Totals Received for Reporting Year

Fed Currency:
Fed Expenditures:
Fed Cash on Hand:

01-26-2026

City of Douglasville

Police Department

GA0480100
2083 Fairburn Road, Douglasville, GA 30135
(770) 920-3010

Tammy Jewell
Operations Manager

jewellt@douglasvillega.gov

$14541.75
$ 62024.85
$ 1255884.91

$41960.34

$ 6286.05
$380190.21



Asset Forfeiture Report — Law Enforcement Agency

State Forfeited Property

Date L Disposition/Distribution  Date of Gross Net I Date of
. Item Description Statute Value Property Utilization .
Received of Property Sale Income Income Destruction




Asset Forfeiture Report — Law Enforcement Agency

State Forfeited Property (Previous Cycle)

Date . Disposition/Distribution of Date of
. Item Description Statute Value P Date of Sale  Gross Income Net Income .
Received Property Destruction




Asset Forfeiture Report — Law Enforcement Agency

State Forfeited Currency

Date Received Statute Amount
2025-05-19 OCGA § 16-13-49 $3009.60
2025-05-19 OCGA § 16-13-49 $633.03
2025-07-13 OCGA § 16-14-7 $994.50
2025-09-11 OCGA § 16-13-49 $2022.30
2025-12-12 OCGA § 16-13-49 $5487.81
2025-12-18 OCGA § 16-13-49 $2394.51



Asset Forfeiture Report — Law Enforcement Agency

State Returned Property

Date Returned Description of Property




Asset Forfeiture Report — Law Enforcement Agency

State Expenditures

Date Amount Purpose

2025-01-27 $180.00 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law enforcement facilities and detention facilities
2025-10-31 $25.00 The costs of accounting, auditing and tracking of expenditures for federally shared cash, proceeds and tangible property
2025-01-21 $440.00 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law enforcement facilities and detention facilities
0025-01-28 $60.00 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law enforcement facilities and detention facilities
2025-01-31 $439.50 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law enforcement facilities and detention facilities
2025-01-31 $305.00 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law enforcement facilities and detention facilities
2025-02-07 $470.00 Travel

2025-02-03 $111.76 Travel

2025-02-03 $108.00 Travel

2025-02-05 $408.00 Travel

2025-02-03 $408.00 Travel

2025-02-26 $2786.50 Training

2025-02-26 $745.00 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law enforcement facilities and detention facilities
2025-02-25 $453.07 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law enforcement facilities and detention facilities
2025-03-10 $1910.00 Training

2025-03-19 $1974.60 Training

2025-04-04 $225.00 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law enforcement facilities and detention facilities
2025-04-14 $655.00 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law enforcement facilities and detention facilities
2025-04-16 $943.27 Travel

2025-04-16 $470.00 Travel

2025-04-14 $225.00 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law enforcement facilities and detention facilities
2025-04-21 $700.00 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law enforcement facilities and detention facilities
2025-04-04 $408.00 Travel

2025-04-14 $816.00 Travel

2025-04-29 $5274.00 Training

2025-05-07 $827.91 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law enforcement facilities and detention facilities
2025-05-08 $320.00 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law enforcement facilities and detention facilities
2025-05-12 $685.00 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law enforcement facilities and detention facilities
2025-05-20 $1974.60 Training

2025-06-02 $80.00 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law enforcement facilities and detention facilities
2025-06-02 $80.00 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law enforcement facilities and detention facilities
2025-06-02 $40.00 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law enforcement facilities and detention facilities

2025-06-24 $331.52 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law enforcement facilities and detention facilities



2025-06-16

2025-06-24
2025-06-24
0025-06-24
2025-06-20
2025-06-24
2025-06-24
2025-06-20
2025-07-07
2025-07-07
2025-07-07
2025-07-07
2025-07-08
2025-07-22
2025-07-24
2025-07-24
2025-08-21
2025-08-15
2025-08-25
2025-08-19
2025-08-14
2025-08-22
2025-08-19
2025-08-25
2025-08-28
2025-08-21
2025-09-03
2025-09-03
2025-09-04
2025-09-25
2025-09-25
2025-09-25
2025-09-15
2025-09-26
2025-10-17
2025-10-15
2025-10-14
2025-10-17

$408.00

$940.00
$150.40
$2786.50
$180.00
$1884.60
$531.34
$240.00
$680.00
$80.00
$695.00
$80.00
$2038.25
$1995.00
$470.00
$470.00
$660.00
$372.24
$320.00
$680.00
$408.00
$660.00
$363.65
$120.00
$580.00
$204.00
$80.00
$60.00
$2111.00
$184.73
$470.00
$2084.39
$663.00
$734.00
$260.00
$720.00
$60.00
$240.00

Travel

Travel

Awards, museums and memorials directly related to law enforcement

Training

The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law enforcement facilities and detention facilities
Training

The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law enforcement facilities and detention facilities
The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law enforcement facilities and detention facilities
The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law enforcement facilities and detention facilities
The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law enforcement facilities and detention facilities
The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law enforcement facilities and detention facilities
The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law enforcement facilities and detention facilities
Training

Training

Travel

Travel

Travel

The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law enforcement facilities and detention facilities
The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law enforcement facilities and detention facilities
The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law enforcement facilities and detention facilities
Travel

Travel

The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law enforcement facilities and detention facilities
The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law enforcement facilities and detention facilities
The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law enforcement facilities and detention facilities
Travel

The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law enforcement facilities and detention facilities
The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law enforcement facilities and detention facilities
Training

Travel

Travel

Training

Training

The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law enforcement facilities and detention facilities
The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law enforcement facilities and detention facilities
The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law enforcement facilities and detention facilities
The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law enforcement facilities and detention facilities
The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law enforcement facilities and detention facilities



2025-10-21 $1938.60 Training

2025-10-23 $100.00 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law enforcement facilities and detention facilities
2025-10-23 $597.00 Training

2025-10-24 $481.88 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law enforcement facilities and detention facilities
2025-11-03 $1252.66 Travel

2025-11-07 $525.00 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law enforcement facilities and detention facilities
2025-11-03 $3414.00 Training

2025-12-05 $439.66 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law enforcement facilities and detention facilities
2025-12-16 $750.00 Training

2025-12-16 $584.72 Travel

2025-12-19 $280.00 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law enforcement facilities and detention facilities
2025-12-12 $470.00 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law enforcement facilities and detention facilities
2025-12-17 $256.00 Travel

2025-12-19 $391.50 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law enforcement facilities and detention facilities



Asset Forfeiture Report — Law Enforcement Agency

Federal Forfeited Property

Date L Disposition/Distribution  Date of Gross Net I Date of
. Item Description Statute Value Property Utilization .
Received of Property Sale Income Income Destruction




Asset Forfeiture Report — Law Enforcement Agency

Federal Forfeited Currency

Date Received Statute Amount
2025-01-22 Federal Law $1455.02
2025-01-22 Federal Law $1596.71
2025-04-21 Federal Law $574.58
2025-05-19 Federal Law $4970.23
2025-05-19 Federal Law $4458.56
2025-06-13 Federal Law $13412.49
2025-06-13 Federal Law $14929.69
2025-08-15 Federal Law $563.06



Asset Forfeiture Report — Law Enforcement Agency

Federal Expenditures

Date Amount Purpose
2025-08-20 $553.94 Travel
2025-08-20 $660.00 Travel
2025-08-20 $660.00 Travel
2025-09-17 $35.00 Travel
2025-09-17 $161.00 Travel
2025-10-15 $1139.75 Travel
2025-10-15 $389.00 Travel
2025-10-29 $228.00 Travel
2025-10-29 $228.00 Travel
2025-10-29 $228.00 Travel
2025-11-05 $70.00 Travel
2025-11-19 $442.48 Travel
2025-12-10 $1490.88 Travel



Asset Forfeiture Report — Law Enforcement Agency

Other Notes:



