

Submission Information

01-26-2026

Agency Information

City/County/State Agency Name: City of Douglasville
Other (if City/County/State not in list):
LEA Type: Police Department
Other (If LEA Type not in list):
ORI Number: GA0480100
Address: 2083 Fairburn Road, Douglasville, GA 30135
Phone: (770) 920-3010

Reporting Officer/Employee

Name: Tammy Jewell
Title: Operations Manager
Email Address: jewellt@douglasvillega.gov

State Totals Received for Reporting Year

State Currency:	\$ 14541.75
State Expenditures:	\$ 62024.85
State Cash on Hand:	\$ 1255884.91

Federal Totals Received for Reporting Year

Fed Currency:	\$ 41960.34
Fed Expenditures:	\$ 6286.05
Fed Cash on Hand:	\$ 380190.21

Asset Forfeiture Report – Law Enforcement Agency

State Forfeited Property

Date Received	Item Description	Statute	Value	Disposition/Distribution of Property	Date of Sale	Gross Income	Net Income	Property Utilization	Date of Destruction
---------------	------------------	---------	-------	--------------------------------------	--------------	--------------	------------	----------------------	---------------------

State Forfeited Property (Previous Cycle)

Date Received	Item Description	Statute	Value	Disposition/Distribution of Property	Date of Sale	Gross Income	Net Income	Date of Destruction
---------------	------------------	---------	-------	--------------------------------------	--------------	--------------	------------	---------------------

State Forfeited Currency

Date Received	Statute	Amount
2025-05-19	OCGA § 16-13-49	\$3009.60
2025-05-19	OCGA § 16-13-49	\$633.03
2025-07-13	OCGA § 16-14-7	\$994.50
2025-09-11	OCGA § 16-13-49	\$2022.30
2025-12-12	OCGA § 16-13-49	\$5487.81
2025-12-18	OCGA § 16-13-49	\$2394.51

Asset Forfeiture Report – Law Enforcement Agency

State Returned Property

Date Returned	Description of Property
---------------	-------------------------

State Expenditures

Date	Amount	Purpose
2025-01-27	\$180.00	The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law enforcement facilities and detention facilities
2025-10-31	\$25.00	The costs of accounting, auditing and tracking of expenditures for federally shared cash, proceeds and tangible property
2025-01-21	\$440.00	The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law enforcement facilities and detention facilities
0025-01-28	\$60.00	The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law enforcement facilities and detention facilities
2025-01-31	\$439.50	The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law enforcement facilities and detention facilities
2025-01-31	\$305.00	The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law enforcement facilities and detention facilities
2025-02-07	\$470.00	Travel
2025-02-03	\$111.76	Travel
2025-02-03	\$108.00	Travel
2025-02-05	\$408.00	Travel
2025-02-03	\$408.00	Travel
2025-02-26	\$2786.50	Training
2025-02-26	\$745.00	The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law enforcement facilities and detention facilities
2025-02-25	\$453.07	The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law enforcement facilities and detention facilities
2025-03-10	\$1910.00	Training
2025-03-19	\$1974.60	Training
2025-04-04	\$225.00	The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law enforcement facilities and detention facilities
2025-04-14	\$655.00	The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law enforcement facilities and detention facilities
2025-04-16	\$943.27	Travel
2025-04-16	\$470.00	Travel
2025-04-14	\$225.00	The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law enforcement facilities and detention facilities
2025-04-21	\$700.00	The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law enforcement facilities and detention facilities
2025-04-04	\$408.00	Travel
2025-04-14	\$816.00	Travel
2025-04-29	\$5274.00	Training
2025-05-07	\$827.91	The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law enforcement facilities and detention facilities
2025-05-08	\$320.00	The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law enforcement facilities and detention facilities
2025-05-12	\$685.00	The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law enforcement facilities and detention facilities
2025-05-20	\$1974.60	Training
2025-06-02	\$80.00	The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law enforcement facilities and detention facilities
2025-06-02	\$80.00	The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law enforcement facilities and detention facilities
2025-06-02	\$40.00	The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law enforcement facilities and detention facilities
2025-06-24	\$331.52	The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law enforcement facilities and detention facilities

2025-06-16	\$408.00	Travel
2025-06-24	\$940.00	Travel
2025-06-24	\$150.40	Awards, museums and memorials directly related to law enforcement
0025-06-24	\$2786.50	Training
2025-06-20	\$180.00	The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law enforcement facilities and detention facilities
2025-06-24	\$1884.60	Training
2025-06-24	\$531.34	The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law enforcement facilities and detention facilities
2025-06-20	\$240.00	The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law enforcement facilities and detention facilities
2025-07-07	\$680.00	The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law enforcement facilities and detention facilities
2025-07-07	\$80.00	The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law enforcement facilities and detention facilities
2025-07-07	\$695.00	The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law enforcement facilities and detention facilities
2025-07-07	\$80.00	The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law enforcement facilities and detention facilities
2025-07-08	\$2038.25	Training
2025-07-22	\$1995.00	Training
2025-07-24	\$470.00	Travel
2025-07-24	\$470.00	Travel
2025-08-21	\$660.00	Travel
2025-08-15	\$372.24	The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law enforcement facilities and detention facilities
2025-08-25	\$320.00	The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law enforcement facilities and detention facilities
2025-08-19	\$680.00	The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law enforcement facilities and detention facilities
2025-08-14	\$408.00	Travel
2025-08-22	\$660.00	Travel
2025-08-19	\$363.65	The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law enforcement facilities and detention facilities
2025-08-25	\$120.00	The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law enforcement facilities and detention facilities
2025-08-28	\$580.00	The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law enforcement facilities and detention facilities
2025-08-21	\$204.00	Travel
2025-09-03	\$80.00	The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law enforcement facilities and detention facilities
2025-09-03	\$60.00	The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law enforcement facilities and detention facilities
2025-09-04	\$2111.00	Training
2025-09-25	\$184.73	Travel
2025-09-25	\$470.00	Travel
2025-09-25	\$2084.39	Training
2025-09-15	\$663.00	Training
2025-09-26	\$734.00	The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law enforcement facilities and detention facilities
2025-10-17	\$260.00	The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law enforcement facilities and detention facilities
2025-10-15	\$720.00	The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law enforcement facilities and detention facilities
2025-10-14	\$60.00	The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law enforcement facilities and detention facilities
2025-10-17	\$240.00	The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law enforcement facilities and detention facilities

2025-10-21	\$1938.60	Training
2025-10-23	\$100.00	The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law enforcement facilities and detention facilities
2025-10-23	\$597.00	Training
2025-10-24	\$481.88	The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law enforcement facilities and detention facilities
2025-11-03	\$1252.66	Travel
2025-11-07	\$525.00	The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law enforcement facilities and detention facilities
2025-11-03	\$3414.00	Training
2025-12-05	\$439.66	The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law enforcement facilities and detention facilities
2025-12-16	\$750.00	Training
2025-12-16	\$584.72	Travel
2025-12-19	\$280.00	The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law enforcement facilities and detention facilities
2025-12-12	\$470.00	The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law enforcement facilities and detention facilities
2025-12-17	\$256.00	Travel
2025-12-19	\$391.50	The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law enforcement facilities and detention facilities

Federal Forfeited Property

Date Received	Item Description	Statute	Value	Disposition/Distribution of Property	Date of Sale	Gross Income	Net Income	Property Utilization	Date of Destruction
---------------	------------------	---------	-------	--------------------------------------	--------------	--------------	------------	----------------------	---------------------

Federal Forfeited Currency

Date Received	Statute	Amount
2025-01-22	Federal Law	\$1455.02
2025-01-22	Federal Law	\$1596.71
2025-04-21	Federal Law	\$574.58
2025-05-19	Federal Law	\$4970.23
2025-05-19	Federal Law	\$4458.56
2025-06-13	Federal Law	\$13412.49
2025-06-13	Federal Law	\$14929.69
2025-08-15	Federal Law	\$563.06

Federal Expenditures

Date	Amount	Purpose
2025-08-20	\$553.94	Travel
2025-08-20	\$660.00	Travel
2025-08-20	\$660.00	Travel
2025-09-17	\$35.00	Travel
2025-09-17	\$161.00	Travel
2025-10-15	\$1139.75	Travel
2025-10-15	\$389.00	Travel
2025-10-29	\$228.00	Travel
2025-10-29	\$228.00	Travel
2025-10-29	\$228.00	Travel
2025-11-05	\$70.00	Travel
2025-11-19	\$442.48	Travel
2025-12-10	\$1490.88	Travel

Other Notes: